ORDINANCE NO. 1412.

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, to purchase of Shook Produce Company one International Motor Truck, Model C-30, Chassis No. 3770 for the Street Department of said City and appropriating the sum of \$950.00 in payment of the same and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That the Council of the City of Albany is hereby authorized to purchase of Shook Produce Company one International Motor Truck, Model C-30, Chassis No. 3770 for the use of the Street Department of said Lity at and for the agreed price of \$950.00.

Section 2. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the Street fund of said City the sum of \$950.00 for the purchase of the motor truck mentioned in Section I hereof.
Then the invoice for said truck shall have been properly presented to and allowed by the council as a valid claim against the city then the Recorder shall be authorized to make, execute and deliver to the said Shook Produce Lompany the Street fund warrant of said City in the amount of said claim allowed.

Section 3. Whereas the peace, health and safety of the People of the City of Albany require that this ordinance shall become immediately effective, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become in full force and effect upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council November 12,1936.
Approved by the Mayor, November 12,1936.
Attest: F.E. Van Tassel, Recorder.

W.L. Jackson, Mayor.

State of Oregon,
County of Linn. ss. I.F.E.Van Tessel, Recorder of the City of Albany,
Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the annexed and
foregoing copy of Ordinance No.1412 has been by me carefully compared with
the original Ordinance Bill No.1523, on file in my office, and that it is a
true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by the Council november 12,
1936, and approved by the Mayor November 12,1936. Witness my hand and official
signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 18th. day of November, 1936.

Recorder of the City of Albany.